
Lecturers of the MSc GUH (Master of Science Global Urban 
Health) 

PHILOSOPHICAL FACULTY 

Prof. Sabine Dabringhaus 
Department of History, East Asian History University 
of Freiburg 
Rempartstr. 15-KGIV, 79085 
Freiburg 
Sabine.dabringhaus@geschichte.uni-freiburg.de 

Prof. Dr. Anna Lipphardt 
Research Group Cultures of Mobility in Europe (COME) Albert-
Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg 
Institute for Cultural Anthropology/Folkloristics 
Maximilianstr. 15, D-79100 Freiburg 
alipphardt@yahoo.com 

Prof. Sabine Zinn-Thomas 
Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg 
Institute for Cultural Anthropology/Folkloristics 
Maximilianstr. 15, D-79100 Freiburg 
Abine.zinn-thomas@eu-ethno.uni-freiburg.de 

Prof. Dr. Judith Schlehe 
Institute for Ethnology 
Werthmannstraße 10 (1. OG) 
79085 Freiburg im Breisgau Tel.: 
+49 761 203-3580 
Judith.schlehe@ethno.uni-freiburg.de 

Prof. Dr. Dr. Franz-Josef Brüggemeier Professor 
für Wirtschafts- und Sozialgeschichte Universität 
Freiburg 
Department of History 
Rempartstr. 15-KGIV, 
79085 Freiburg 
f.j.brueggemeier@geschichte.uni-freiburg.de 

Prof. Dr. Tim Epkenhans 
Orientalisches Seminar 
Platz der Universität 3 
79085 Freiburg 
tim.epkenhans@orient.uni-freiburg.de 

Prof. Dr. Gregor Dobler Institut 
für Ethnologie Werthmannstr. 
10 
D-79085 Freiburg 
gregor.dobler@ethno.uni-freiburg.de 
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Prof. Dr. Johanna Pink 
Orientalisches Seminar Platz 
der Universität 3 79085 
Freiburg 
Johanna.pink@orient.uni-freiburg.de 

 UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTRE FREIBURG 

Prof. Dr. Ursula Wittwer-Backofen 
Anthropology 
Faculty of Medicine, Albert- Ludwigs- University Freiburg Hebelstr. 29

D- 79104 Freiburg 
phone +49 (0)761 2036896 
ursula.wittwer-backofen@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Prof. Dr. med. Michael Wirsching 
Chairman 
University of Freiburg, Medical Center 
Department of Psychosomatic Medicine and Psychotherapy 
Hauptstr. 8, D-79104 Freiburg, Germany 
Phone: +49-761-270-68050 
michael.wirsching@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Prof. Dr. med. Volker H. Mersch-Sundermann 
Ärztlicher Direktor 
Institut für Umweltmedizin & Krankenhaushygiene 
Department of Environmental Health Sciences Breisacher 
Straße 115b 
D-79106 Freiburg im Breisgau 
Telefon: +49 761 / 270-82050 
volker.mersch-sundermann@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Dr. Sonia Diaz-Monsalve 
Projetkoordination 
Zentrum Medizin und Gesellschaft Abt. Biologische 
Anthropologie Albert- Ludwigs-Universität Hebelstraße 
29 
79104 Freiburg 
Tel: 0761 203 98602 
sonia.diaz-monsalve@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Prof. Dr. Hartmut Hengel 
Head, Institute of Virology 

Department of Medical Microbiology and Hygiene University 
Medical Center 
Albert-Ludwigs-University Freiburg Hermann-Herder- 
Strasse 11 
D-79104 Freiburg 
Phone: 49 761 203 6533 or 6534 
Hartmut.hengel@uniklinik-freiburg.de 
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Prof. Dr. Winfried V. Kern 
Head, Division of Infectious Diseases, University 
Hospital, Hugstetter Strasse 55 D- 79106 
Freiburg, Germany 
Tel +49-761-270 18190 
winfried.kern@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Prof. Dr. med. Georg Häcker 
Ärztlicher Direktor 
Inst. f. Med. Mikrobiologie u. Hygiene 
Department Med. Mikrobiologie u. Hygiene 
Hermann-Herder-Str. 11 
79104 Freiburg, Germany 
Tel: +49 761 203 6531 
georg.haecker@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Prof. Dr. rer. nat. Werner Vach 

Working Group Clinical Epidemiology 

Department of Medical Biometry and Statistics 

Stefan-Meier-Str. 26 

79104 Freiburg 

Tel.: ++49 (0)761 203-6722 

wv@imbi.uni-freiburg.de 

Dr. Berit Lange 
Centre for Infectious Diseases 
University Hospital, Hugstetter Strasse 55 D- 
79106 Freiburg, Germany 
Tel +49-761-270 18190 
Berit.lange@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Dr. rer.nat. Dipl.-Psych. Peter Scheib 
Klinik für Psychosomatische Medizin und Psychotherapie Zentrum 
für Psychische Erkrankungen, Universitätsklinik Freiburg 
Hauptstrasse 8 
D-79104 Freiburg 
Tel. ++49-761-270-68450 
peter.scheib@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Prof. Dr. med. Almut Zeek 
Klinik für Psychosomatische Medizin und Psychotherapie Zentrum 
für Psychische Erkrankungen, Universitätsklinik Freiburg 
Hauptstrasse 8 
D-79104 Freiburg 
Tel. ++49-761-270-68450 
almut.zeek@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Dipl. Psych. Thomas Bay 
Zentrum für Psychische Erkrankungen 
Klinik für Psychosomatische Medizin und Psychotherapie 
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Universitätsklinikum Freiburg Hauptstr. 
8 
79104 Freiburg 
Tel. 0761 / 270-66710 
Thomas.bay@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Dr.phil Elisabeth Waller 
Zentrum für Psychische Erkrankungen Klinik 
für Psychosomatische 
Medizin und Psychotherapie 
Universitätsklinikum Freiburg 
Hauptstr. 8 
79104 Freiburg 
elisabeth.waller@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Dr.med. Edda Wetzeler-Burmeister 
Zentrum für Psychische Erkrankungen Klinik 
für Psychosomatische 
Medizin und Psychotherapie 
Universitätsklinikum Freiburg 
Hauptstr. 8 
79104 Freiburg 
edda.wetzler-burmeister@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Dipl-Psych. Angelika Sandholz Zentrum 
für Psychische Erkrankungen Klinik für 
Psychosomatische 
Medizin und Psychotherapie 
Universitätsklinikum Freiburg 
Hauptstr. 8 
79104 Freiburg 
angelika.sandholz@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Dr. Sabine Schlegel 
Zentrum für Psychische Erkrankungen Klinik 
für Psychosomatische 
Medizin und Psychotherapie 
Universitätsklinikum Freiburg 
Hauptstr. 8 
79104 Freiburg 
sabine.schlegel@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Dr. rer. nat. Richard Gminski 
Institut für Umweltmedizin und Krankenhaushygiene 
Breisacher Str. 115B 
79106 Freiburg 
Tel +49 761 270-83190 / Fax 0761/270-83230 
richard.gminski@uniklinik-freiburg.de 
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PD Dr. Irina Nazarenko 
Environmental Health Scieces 
Institut für Umweltmedizin & Krankenhaushygiene 
Department of Environmental Health Sciences 
Breisacher Straße 115b 
D-79106 Freiburg im Breisgau 
Irina.nazarenk@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Dipl.-Biol. Armin Schuster 
Wohnmedizin 
Institut für Umweltmedizin und Krankenhaushygiene (IUK) 
Universitätsklinikum Freibrug 
Armin.schuster@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Priv. Doz. Dr. Jan Gärtner 
Leitender Oberarzt  Klinik 
für Palliativmedizin 
Universitätsklinikum Freiburg Robert- Koch- Straße 3
79106 Freiburg 
Tel: +49(0)76127094210 
Jan.gaertner@uniklinik-
freiburg.de 

Prof. Dr. rer. nat. Gerd Antes 
Direktor des Deutschen Cochrane Zentrums Berliner 
Allee 29 Raum 01.021 
Freiburg, 79110 
Tel. 0049 761 203 6706 
Fax 0049 761 203 6712 
antes@cochrane.de 

Dr. Mirjam Körner 
Diplom-Psychologin, Diplom-Betriebswirtin (BA) 
Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg Medizinische 
Fakultät 
Bereich Medizinische Psychologie und Medizinische Soziologie Hebelstr. 29 
79104 Freiburg 
Tel. 0049 761 203 5519 
Fax 0049 761 203 5516 
mirjam.koerner@mps.uni-freiburg.de 

UNIVERSITY OF FREIBURG, OTHER FACULTIES 

Dr. Kirsten Hackenbroch 
Institute of Environmental Social Sciences and Geography Albert-Ludwigs- 
University of Freiburg 
Werthmannstr. 4 
79085 Freiburg i.Br. 
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Tel.: +49 (0)761 203-3560 
Kirsten.Hackenbroch@geographie.uni-freiburg.de 

Prof. Sabine Dabringhaus 
Department of History, East Asian History University of 
Freiburg 
Rempartstr. 15-KGIV 
79085 Freiburg 
Sabine.dabringhaus@geschichte.uni-freiburg.de 

Prof. Dr. Reinhard Fuchs 
Institute of Sports&Exercise Science University of Freiburg 
Schwarzwaldstr. 175 
79117 Freiburg 
reinhard.fuchs@sport.uni-freiburg.de 

Prof. Andreas Matzarakis 
Chair of Metereology and Climatology University of Freiburg 
Hebelstr. 27 
79085 Freiburg 
andreas.matzarakis@meteo.uni-freiburg.de 

Dr. Florian Drevs 
Department of Marketing and Health Care Management University 
of Freiburg 
Platz der Alten Synagoge 1 D 79085 Raum 
2427 
Tel: 0049 761 203 2351 
florian.drevs@vwl.uni-freiburg.de 

OTHER UNIVERSITIES IN FREIBURG 

Prof. Dr. Cornelia Helfferich 
Ev. Hochschule Freiburg / SoFFI F. 
Bugginger Straße 38 
79114 Freiburg 
Tel.: (0049) +761 - 47812 - 690 (Sekretariat SoFFI  F.) 
Fax: (0049) +761 - 47812 – 699 
helfferich@eh-freiburg.de 

Prof. Dr. Katrin Töns 
Ev. Hochschule Freiburg / SoFFI F. 
Bugginger Straße 38 
79114 Freiburg 
Tel.: (0049) +761 - 47812 - 690 (Sekretariat SoFFI  F.) 
toens@eh-freiburg.de 
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Prof. Dr. Albert Scherr 
Migrationsforschung 
Pädagogische Hochschule Freiburg 
scherr@ph-freiburg.de 

Priv. Doz. Dr. J. Wägerle (PH Freiburg), 
Migrationsforschung 
Pädagogische Hochschule Freiburg 

WHO GENEVA 

Prof. Dr. Axel Kroeger 
Special Programme for Research and Training 
in Tropical Diseases (TDR/W HO), W orld Health Organization CH- 
1211 Geneva 27, Switzerland 
Freiburg University Medical Centre, Zentrum Medizin & Gesellschaft Liverpool 
School of Tropical Medicine, UK 
kroegera@who.int 

Dr. Andreas Ullrich 
Coordinator Cancer 
World Health Organization Geneva 
Ullricha@who.int 

Dr. Johannes Sommerfeld 
Scientists, Sociologist VES 
Unit 
WHO-TDR Special Programme for Research and Training 
Geneva 
Sommerfeldj@who.int 

Dr. Txema Callejas HIV- AIDS 
Department W HO, Geneva 
callejaj@who.int 

Dr. Carlos Dora 
Director 
PHE Department, WHO, 
Geneva doras@who.int 

Dr. Nathalie Roebbel 
PHE Department, WHO, 
Geneva 
roebbeln@who.int 
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EXPERTS AND NGOs in FREIBURG 

Dr. med. Wener Geigges 
Rehaklinik Glotterbad 
Gehrenstraße 10 
79286 Glottertal 
w.geigges@rehaklinik-glotterbad.de

Dr. Nora Witte Psychiatric 
Hospital Emmendingen 
nora.witte@web.de 

Türkan Karakut Stadträtin 
(Migration) Freiburg 

Dr Frieder Konold 
Nahrungsmittelsicherung 
Freiburg 
efkonold@gmx.de 

Joseph Lyman 
Governance 
NGO „Minding your business“ Freiburg 
spaceisinformation@gmail.com 

Dr. Hans Christian Stahl 
Health Economist 
Waisenmedizin e.v.& Task Force Global Health University 
Medical Centre 
Freiburg 
hcstahl@gmail.com 

EXTERNAL  EXPERTS 

Dr. Vicki Doyle 
Independent Consultant 
International Health/Quality Assurance in Health Care NGO 
and School of Tropical Medicine-Liverpool University 
Liverpool,UK 
Tel. 0044 7866 525232 
vdoyle@aol.com 

Dr. Xavier Bosch 
Senior Scientist 
Health Systems Unit 
Swiss Tropical and Public Health Institute 

mailto:w.geigges@rehaklinik-glotterbad.de
mailto:nora.witte@web.de
mailto:efkonold@gmx.de
mailto:spaceisinformation@gmail.com
mailto:hcstahl@gmail.com
https://vconnect-node2.who.int/%2BCSCO%2B1p75676763663A2F2F626A6E2E6A767A662E6A75622E766167%2B%2B/owa/-CSCO-3h--redir.aspx?C=-ZKmcunYYkalkNhin49DtdbZIr_sBNIIaeLSfbM77eNNBdm4ELzMbmPdwsdjfRZmdl2y1fDYA5g.&amp;amp%3Bamp%3BURL=mailto%3amirjam.koerner%40mps.uni-freiburg.de


Socinstrasse 57 PO Box 4002 
Basel Switzerland 
Tel. 0041 61 284 81 11 
xboschc@yahoo.es 

Dr. Norbert 
Dreesch WHO 
(retired) Human 
Resources 
Wien 
dreeschn@gmail.com 

Prof. Dr. Sabine 
Baumgart Stadt und 
Regionalplanung Fakultät 
für Raumplanung TU 
Dortmund 
Sabine.baumgart@tu-dortmund.de 

Dr. Ruth Schumacher 
GIZ/BMZ 
Gesellschaft für Internationale Zusammenarbeit 
Bonn 
ruth.schumacher@giz.de 
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